TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alejandro Rodriguez		04/22/2008	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASSR	
Street Address:	9622 S.W. 1st Terrace	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33174	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1715213	MIYAKO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)522-6507

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9547633303

Email: INFO@mhdpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine Ferguson, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1936 South Andrews Avenue

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33316

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11393.5701
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Ferguson
Signature:	/catherine ferguson/
Date:	04/24/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003766 FRAME: 0007

900104995

Total Attachments: 3 source=miyako#page1.tif source=miyako#page2.tif source=miyako#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003766 FRAME: 0008

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alejandro Rodriguez, having an address of 1598 Northwest 108th

Avenue, Miami, Florida 33172, an individual residing in the United States of America, owner

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") of the trademark MIYAKO, U.S. Registration Number:

1,715,213, having adopted and used this mark in the business of selling all of the goods listed in the

trademark registration, (attached hereto as Exhibit A) and,

WHEREAS, ASSR, LLC ("Assignee"), having an address of 9622 Southwest 1st

Terrace, Miami, Florida 33174, United States America, is a limited liability company of the State of

Florida, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the good will of the business associated with the use

of and symbolized by said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and

other good and valuable consideration to them in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee

the entire right, title, interest, in and to the said trademark and the registration thereof, U.S.

Registration No. 1,715.213, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement

occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, together with the good will of the mark and

business in connection with which the said mark was and/or is used.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003766 FRAME: 0009

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties agree to the terms hereof as of the dates written below.

	Alejandro Rodriguez (Assignor)
Date: 47408	By: <u>Usy Kodung</u>
	ASSR, LLC (Assignee)
Date: 4/1408	By: Santiago Podrigue? Title: 1/25-
\$	\$
Sworn to before me by A/QV RodRiguez, who	is
Personally known OR Produced identification Type of identification produced:	
this <u>22</u> day of <u>APRIL</u> , 200 <u>§</u> .	
State Of $-1/\sqrt{3} \approx 1/\sqrt{4}$ and $-1/\sqrt{3} \approx 1/\sqrt{4}$	DLER NN & DO 372481 ember 28, 2008 Prode Undermitters
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	
Name of Notary Public: 58/9/	
My commission expires: /3/26/08	
WITNESSES	2) Name:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

1/11/080/11393/FORM/MIYAKO.assignment.doc

Int. Cl.: 9

Prior U.S. Cls.: 21 and 26

United States Patent and Trademark Office Reg. No. 1,715,213

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

MIYAKO

RODRIGUEZ, IRENE (UNITED STATES CITIZEN)
C/O MIYAKO AMERICA, INC.
1725 N.W. 97TH AVENUE
MIAMI, FL 33171

FOR: ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT AND COM-PONENTS; NAMELY, TV AND CAR RADIO ANTENNAS, MICROPHONES, POWER SUP-PLIES, VOLTAGE AND AMPERAGE TEST-ERS, TELEPHONE INTERCOMS, AUDIO SPEAKER PARTS, TV BOOSTERS AND VCR

RECORDED: 04/24/2008

HEAD CLEANING CASSETTES, IN CLASS 9 (U.S. CLS. 21 AND 26).

FIRST USE 5-1-1989; IN COMMERCE 5-1-1989.

THE ENGLISH TRANSLATION OF THE WORD IN THE MARK "MIVAKO" IS "CAPITAL".

SER. NO. 74-187,441, FILED 7-22-1991.

MARY FRANCES BRUCE, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK REEL: 003766 FRAME: 0011